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M:\ORD\2019\715-University Place Refuse 2019 Rate Increase



University Place Refuse Service, Inc.

Rate Tariff - effective 3-1-19
Total
Final
EXHIBIT A - Rates Base Rates
‘ ‘ Final 2.57% w/ Recycling
Miscellaneous Service Base Rates |Recycling |Surcharge
Rate Ceiling |Garbage ave. Rate effective Commodity |effective
Item Schedule |Lbs. Per Mo. Qualifier 3/1/2019 Surcharge 3/1/2019
Late Charge on delinquent balances
Rate 1 N.A. Per Month 1.50%
Minimum 1 N.A. Per Month | $ 6.88 | $ 0.18
Account Restart Fee (after stoppage due to delinquency)
Residential and commercial Garbage Toter Accounts | 1 N.A. Eachtime | $ 1933 | $ 050 ' $ 19.83
Commercial Container, Drop Box & Compactor Accounts N.A. Eachtime |$ 52.89 | $ 136 | $ 54.25
Waste Broker** Accounts (applies to all Waste Broker Accounts regardles of service type) N.A. Each time* | $ 52.89 | $ 136 | $ 54.25
*If more than one such deil occurs during any 12 month period, the fee charged shall double for the 2nd and each additional restart occurring in that period. .
** A Waste Broker is a third party hired by a b that typically has many locations, primarily retail chain stores. The Waste Broker charges a fee to the b for handling the scheduling and billing for waste
and recycling services for the | ' locations. A property pany that handles all aspects of a property for the business owner is not considered a Waste Broker.
Can over size/weight 1 N.A. Eachtime |$ 11.34 '$ 029 '8 11.63
Overtime Charges
Per Hour 1 N.A. Per Hour $ 4487 | $ 115 | $ 46.03
Minimum 1 N.A. Minimum $ 4487 | $ 115 | $ 46.03
A d in addition to regular charges shown when customer requires service during Overtime and Holiday periods.
Return Trip Charges ‘ ‘
Recycling, Yard Waste, or Garbage Toter (all sizes) 1 N.A. Each Time | $ 20.56 | $ 053 | $ 21.08
Drop Box 2 N.A. EachTime |$ 40.70 | $ 1.05 | $ 41.74
Container 2 N.A. EachTime |$ 41.05|$ 1.06 | $ 42.11
Gate charge
I Per Occurrence 2 N.A. Each Time |$ 6.66 $ 017 | $ 6.83
| Monthly Minimum 2 N.A. Minimum $ 2887 % 074 | $ 29.61
Unlocking Charge
I Per Occurrence 2 N.A. Each Time | $ 333§ 009 ' $ 3.41
| Monthly Minimum 2 N.A. Minimum $ 1441 $ 037 | $ 14.78
Disposal Fees
Land Recovery - MSW (per ton) 4 N.A. Per Ton $ 17215 | $ 442 | $ 176.57
Demolition (per ton) 4 N.A. Per Ton $ 17215 | $ 442 | $ 176.57
Car Tires (each) 4 N.A. Each $ 10.58 | $ 027 | $ 10.85
Truck Tires (each) 4 N.A. Each $ 1764 | $ 045 | $ 18.09
Appliances (each) 4 N.A. Each $ 5289 % 136 | $ 54.25
Ash (per yard) 4 N.A. Per Yard $ 4849 % 125 | $ 49.73
Asbestos (per yard) 4 N.A. Per Yard $ 26453 $ 6.80 $ 271.33
Rate per Hour
Single Rear-Drive Axle Truck
Non-Packer Truck and Driver 2 N.A. Per Hour $ 5013 $ 129 | $ 51.42
Packer Truck and Driver 2 N.A. Per Hour $ 8019 $ 2.06 | $ 82.25
Drop Box Truck and Driver 2 N.A. Per Hour $ 5103 $ 131 $ 52.34
Each Extra Person I I 2 N.A. PerHour |$  40.10  $ 1.03 [ $ 41.13
Tandem Rear-Drive Axle Truck | |
Packer Truck and Driver 2 N.A. Per Hour $ 100.26 | $ 258 | $ 102.83
Tractor or Drop Box Truck and Driver 2 N.A. Per Hour $ 102.08 $ 262 | $ 104.71
Each additional axle 2 N.A. Per Hour $ 4010 | $ 1.03 | $ 41.13
Refunds | 1 N.A. Minimum | $ 9.02 | $ 023 |$ 9.26
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Residential Service

Residential Garbage and Recycling

Rate Ceiling |Garbage ave. Rate
Quantity Size Schedule |Lbs. Per Mo. Frequency Description Qualifier
1 24 gal. Toter 1 54 Every-other Wk | Garbage service only $ 2216 $ 057 | $ 22.73
1 24 gal. Toter 1 54 Every-other Wk | Garbage and recycling service $ 2038 $ 052 ' $ 20.90
1 48 gal. Toter 1 88 |Every-other Wk |Garbage service only $ 2636 $ 0.68 ' $ 27.03
1 48 gal. Toter 1 88 |Every-other Wk |Garbage and recycling service $ 2458 % 0.63 | $ 25.21
1 48 gal. Toter 1 166|Weekly Garbage service only $ 37.08 $ 095 $ 38.04
1 48 gal. Toter 1 166|Weekly Garbage and recycling service $ 3528 % 091 ' $ 36.19
1 64 gal. Toter 1 132 Every-other Wk |Garbage service only | PerMonth |$ 3024 | $ 078 | $ 31.02
1 64 gal. Toter 1 132|Every-other Wk |Garbage and recycling service PerMonth |$ 2842 $ 073 | $ 29.15
1 64 gal. Toter 1 199|Weekly Garbage service only PerMonth |$ 4416 | $ 113 | $ 45.29
1 64 gal. Toter 1 199|Weekly Garbage and recycling service PerMonth |$ 4057 | $ 1.04 | $ 41.61
1 96 gal. Toter 1 266 \Weekly Garbage service only PerMonth |$ 5811 $ 149 | $ 59.61
1 96 gal. Toter 1 266 | \Weekly Garbage and recycling service PerMonth |$ 5275 $ 136 | $ 54.11
24 gal. Toter 1 25|Occasional Extra on-route pickup $ 496  $ 013 | $ 5.08
48 gal. Toter 1 41 |Occasional Extra on-route pickup $ 892 % 023 | $ 9.15
64 gal. Toter 1 61 Occasional Extra on-route pickup $ 1192 | $ 031 $ 12.23
Each Can, Bag or Bundle I 1 34 |Occasional Extra garbage Per Pickup | $ 717 | $ 018 ' $ 7.35
Recycle only service | 1 N.A. Every-other Wk PerMonth | $ 723 | $ 019 ' $ 7.42
Note: Pickup frequency for recycling noted above is every-other week.
Residential Service - continued
Additional Residential Toter Services
Rate Ceiling |Garbage ave. Rate
Freguenc Description Schedule |Lbs. Per Mo. Qualifier
Weekly Over 5 feet but not over 25 feet 1 N.A. Per Month | $ 351 | $ 0.09 | $ 3.60
For each additional 25 feet or fraction thereof, add: 1 N.A. Per Month | $ 265 % 0.07 | $ 2.72
Drive-ins on driveways over 125 ft 1 N.A. Per Month | $ 1243 | $ 032 | $ 12.75
Yardwaste Collection
Rate Ceiling |Garbage ave. Rate
Quantity Size Schedule |Lbs. Per Mo. Frequency Description Qualifier
1 64 gal. Toter 1 N.A. Every-other Wk | Yardwaste service only PerMonth | $ 6.56 | $ 017 | $ 6.72
1 64 gal. Toter 1 N.A. Special Pickup | Yardwaste service only Per Pickup | $ 14.68 | $ 038 | $ 15.05
1 96 gal. Toter 1 N.A. Every-other Wk | Yardwaste service only PerMonth | $ 856  $ 022 | $ 8.78
1 96 gal. Toter 1 N.A. Special Pickup | Yardwaste service only Per Pickup | $ 14.68 | $ 038 | $ 15.05
Each Can, Bag or Bundle | 1 N.A. Occasional Extra Yardwaste Per Pickup | $ 262 | $ 0.07 | $ 2.69
Redelivery Charge (for service cancelled and restarted within 12 months) 1 N.A. Each Time | $ 2348 | $ 0.60 ' $ 24.09
Multi-Family Recycling
Rate Ceiling |Garbage ave. Rate
Description Schedule |Lbs. Per Mo. Qualifier
Recycling Customers 3 N.A. Per Month | $ 6.01 | $ 015 | $ 6.16
Non-recycling Customers 3 N.A. Per Month | $ 714 | $ 0.18 | $ 7.32
Loose and Bulky Material
Rate Ceiling |Garbage ave. Rate
Description Schedule |Lbs. Per Mo. Qualifier
Regular Route
Bulky Materials 2 134 (1 yard minimum charge) Per Yard $ 2062 $ 053 ' $ 21.14
[Carry Charge (per each 5 feet over 8 feet distance) 2 N.A. Per Yard $ 341 | $ 0.09 $ 3.49
Loose Material | | | 2 134 2 yards minimum charge) PerYard |$ 21.99 | $ 057 | $ 22.56
[Carry Charge (per each 5 feet over 8 feet distance) 2 N.A. Per Yard $ 820 $ 021 | $ 8.41
Special Pickups - Add Time Charges To Rates Shown Above
Commercial Service
Commercial Garbage Toters
Rate Ceiling |Garbage ave. Rate
Quantity Size Schedule |Lbs. Per Mo. Frequency Description Qualifier
1 64 gal. Toter 1 132 |Every-other Wk |Garbage service only PerMonth |$ 2841 $ 073 | $ 29.14
1 64 gal. Toter 1 60 |Special pickup  |Garbage service only PerPickup |$ 2277 | $ 059 $ 23.36
1 64 gal. Toter 1 199 |Weekly Garbage service only PerMonth |$ 4057 | $ 1.04 | $ 41.61
1 96 gal. Toter 1 266 |Weekly Garbage service only PerMonth |$ 5275 $ 136 | $ 54.10
1 96 gal. Toter 1 90 |Special pickup | Garbage service only PerPickup |$ 3140 | $ 081 ' $ 32.21
Each Can, Bag or Bundle I 1 30|Occasional Extra garbage $ 743 | $ 019 ' $ 7.62
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Additional Toter Charges

Rate Ceiling |Garbage ave. Rate
Description Schedule |Lbs. Per Mo. Qualifier
Over 5 feet but not over 25 feet 1 N.A. Per Pickup | $ 0.80 | $ 0.02 | $ 0.82
For additional 25 feet or fraction thereof, add: 1 N.A. Per Pickup | $ 059 | $ 0.02 | $ 0.61
Drive-ins on driveways over 125 ft‘ 1 N.A. Per Pickup | $ 285 | $ 0.07 | $ 2.92
Container Service - Permanent Accounts (non-compacted)
Minimum service-weekly pickup \ Rate Ceiling |Garbage ave. Rate
Container Size Description Schedule |Lbs. Per Mo. Qualifier
1vd Special pickups 2 134 PerPickup |$ 36.22 | $ 093 | $ 37.15
1 X Per Wk. Pickup (multiply Rate by # of pickups/week) 2 581 PerMonth |$ 120.90 | $ 311 | $ 124.00
1.5Yd  |Special pickups | I 2 192 PerPickup |$  48.16 | $ 124 | $ 49.40
1 X Per Wk. Pickup (multiply Rate by # of pickups/week) 2 832 PerMonth |$ 161.47 | $ 4.15 | $ 165.62
2vd Special pickups | I 2 249 Per Pickup |$  60.04 | $ 154 | $ 61.58
1 X Per Wk. Pickup (multiply Rate by # of pickups/week) 2 1079 PerMonth |$ 201.86 | $ 519 | $ 207.05
3vd Special pickups | I 2 363 PerPickup |$ 83.83 | $ 215 |$ 85.98
1 X Per Wk. Pickup (multiply Rate by # of pickups/week) 2 1573 PerMonth |$ 28259 |$ 726 | $ 289.85
4Yd Special pickups | I 2 470 Per Pickup | $ 107.27 | $ 276 | $  110.03
1 X Per Wk. Pickup (multiply Rate by # of pickups/week) 2 2037 PerMonth |$ 362.01|$ 9.30 | $ 371.32
6 Yd Special pickups | I 2 645 Per Pickup | $ 152.76 | $ 393 | $  156.69
1 X Per Wk. Pickup (multiply Rate by # of pickups/week) 2 2795 PerMonth |$ 51458 |$ 1322 | $ 527.81
Commercial Service - continued
Container Service - Temporary Accounts (non-compacted)
I I Rate Ceiling |Garbage ave. Rate
Container Size Description Schedule |Lbs. Per P/U Qualifier
All Sizes | Initial Delivery 2 N.A. Per Delivery | $  45.26 | $ 116 | $ 46.42
1vd Pickup Rate 2 134 PerPickup |$ 2790 | $ 072 | $ 28.61
Daily Rate | 2 N.A. Per Day $ 419 | $ 011 | $ 4.30
Monthly Rate 2 N.A. PerMonth |$ 8398 |$ 216 | $ 86.14
1.5Yd Pickup Rate 2 192 PerPickup |$ 3728 |$ 0.96 | $ 38.23
Daily Rate | 2 N.A. Per Day $ 419 | $ 011 | $ 4.30
Monthly Rate 2 N.A. PerMonth |$ 96.90 | $ 249 | $ 99.39
2vd Pickup Rate 2 249 PerPickup |$ 46,57 | $ 1.20 | $ 47.77
Daily Rate | 2 N.A. Per Day $ 419 | $ 011 | $ 4.30
Monthly Rate 2 N.A. PerMonth |$ 109.81 | $ 282 | $ 112.63
3vd Pickup Rate 2 363 PerPickup |$ 6523 | $ 168 | $ 66.91
Daily Rate | 2 N.A. Per Day $ 549 | $ 014 | $ 5.63
Monthly Rate 2 N.A. PerMonth |$ 12275 |$ 315 | $ 125.90
4vYd Pickup Rate 2 470 PerPickup |$ 8357 |$ 215 | $ 85.71
Daily Rate | 2 N.A. Per Day $ 6.78 | $ 017 | $ 6.95
Monthly Rate 2 N.A. PerMonth |$ 135.66 | $ 349 | $ 139.15
6 yd Pickup Rate 2 645 Per Pickup | $ 11877 | $ 3.05 | $ 121.82
Daily Rate | 2 N.A. Per Day $ 8.07 | $ 021 |$ 8.27
Monthly Rate 2 N.A. PerMonth |$ 14857 | $ 382 | $ 152.38
Container Service - Customer Owned (compacted)
Minimum service-weekly pickup \ Rate Ceiling |Garbage ave. Rate
Container Size Description Schedule |Lbs. Per P/U Qualifier
3vd Special pickups 2 996 Per Pickup | $ 12551 |$ 323 | $ 128.74
1 X Per Wk. Pickup (multiply Rate by # of pickups/week) 2 4316 PerMonth |$ 54347 |$ 1397 | $ 557.44
4Yd Special pickups I I 2 1452 Per Pickup | $ 157.29 | $ 4.04|$  161.33
1 X Per Wk. Pickup (multiply Rate by # of pickups/week) 2 6292 PerMonth |$ 681.24 |$ 1751 | $ 698.75
5 Yd Special pickups I I 2 1880 Per Pickup | $ 196.82 | $ 506 $  201.88
1 X Per Wk. Pickup (multiply Rate by # of pickups/week) 2 8146 PerMonth |$ 852.37 | $ 2191 | $ 874.28
6 vd Special pickups [ \ 2 2580 Per Pickup | $ 232.12 | $ 597 |$  238.08
1 X Per Wk. Pickup (multiply Rate by # of pickups/week) 2 11179 Per Month | $ 1,005.21 | $ 2583 | $ 1,031.04
Container Service - Miscellaneous
} Rate Ceiling |Garbage ave. Rate
Description Schedule |Lbs. Per Mo. Qualifier
Roll-out Charge (moving container more than 5, but less than 20 feet) 2 N.A. Per Pickup | $ 548 | $ 014 | $ 5.62
Roll-out Charge (moving container each additional 20 feet) 2 N.A. Per Pickup | $ 548 | $ 014 | $ 5.62
Excess Weight Charge I I 2 N.A. PerPickup |$  36.23 | $ 0.93 | $ 37.16
Washing and Sanitizing Containers and Drop Boxes
Washing 2 N.A. Per Yard $ 4.67 | $ 012 | $ 4.79
2 N.A. Minimum $ 3113 | $ 0.80 | $ 31.93
Steam Cleaning 2 N.A. Per Yard $ 651 | $ 017 | $ 6.68
2 N.A. Minimum $ 48.61 | $ 125 | $ 49.86
Pickup and redelivery charge 2 N.A. Round Trip |$ 4757 |$ 122 | $ 48.79
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Drop Box Service - Permanent Accounts (non-compacted), To Disposal Site and Return

Drop Box Size Description Schedule |Lbs. Per Mo. Qualifier
12 vd First Pickup 2 N.A. PerMonth |$ 166.79 | $ 429 | $ 171.07
Additional Pickups (each) 2 N.A. PerPickup |$ 7451 | $ 191 | $ 76.42
13 vd First Pickup \ 2 N.A. PerMonth |$ 166.43  $ 4.28 | $ 170.71
Additional Pickups (each) 2 N.A. PerPickup |$ 7451 | $ 191 | $ 76.42
17 vd First Pickup \ 2 N.A. PerMonth |$ 17755 | $ 456 | $ 182.11
Additional Pickups (each) 2 N.A. PerPickup |$ 7818 | $ 201 | $ 80.19
20 vd First Pickup \ 2 N.A. PerMonth |$ 176.97 | $ 455 | $ 181.52
Additional Pickups (each) 2 N.A. PerPickup |$ 7796 | $ 200 ' $ 79.96
25 vd First Pickup \ 2 N.A. PerMonth |$ 198.14 | $ 509 $ 203.23
Additional Pickups (each) 2 N.A. PerPickup |$ 89.33 | $ 230 | $ 91.63
30Yd First Pickup \ 2 N.A. PerMonth |$ 21885 $ 562 $ 224.47
Additional Pickups (each) 2 N.A. PerPickup |$ 97.70 | $ 251 | $ 100.21
40 Yd First Pickup \ 2 N.A. PerMonth |$ 267.97 | $ 6.89 $ 274.85
Additional Pickups (each) 2 N.A. PerPickup | $ 126.83 | $ 326 | $ 130.09
All Sizes |Excess Mileage Beyond 10 miles 2 N.A. Per Mile $ 3.09 $ 0.08 ' $ 3.17
Lid Charge 2 N.A. Per Month | $ 13.56 | $ 035 | $ 13.91
Commercial Service - continued
\ \
Drop Box Service - Temporary Accounts (non-compacted), To Disposal Site and Return
I I Rate Ceiling |Garbage ave. Rate
Drop Box Size Description Schedule |Lbs. Per Mo. Qualifier
12 Yd Pickup Rate 2 N.A. PerPickup |$ 89.86 | $ 231 $ 92.17
Daily Rate | 2 N.A. Per Day $ 540 | $ 014 | $ 5.54
Monthly Rate 2 N.A. PerMonth |$ 156.68 | $ 4.03 | $ 160.71
13 vd Pickup Rate 2 N.A. PerPickup |$ 89.86 | $ 231 $ 92.17
Daily Rate | 2 N.A. Per Day $ 535 | $ 014 | $ 5.49
Monthly Rate 2 N.A. PerMonth |$ 156.03 | $ 4.01 | $ 160.03
17 Yd Pickup Rate 2 N.A. PerPickup |$ 93.88 | $ 241 | $ 96.29
Daily Rate | 2 N.A. Per Day $ 562 | $ 014 | $ 5.76
Monthly Rate 2 N.A. PerMonth |$ 164.30 | $ 4.22 | $ 168.53
20 Yd Pickup Rate 2 N.A. PerPickup |$ 93.67 | $ 241 | $ 96.08
Daily Rate | 2 N.A. Per Day $ 5.60  $ 014 | $ 5.74
Monthly Rate 2 N.A. PerMonth |$ 163.65|$ 421 | $ 167.85
25 Yd Pickup Rate 2 N.A. Per Pickup | $ 103.61 | $ 2.66 | $ 106.27
Daily Rate | 2 N.A. Per Day $ 590  $ 015 | $ 6.05
Monthly Rate 2 N.A. PerMonth |$ 173.82|$ 4.47 | $ 178.29
30Yd Pickup Rate 2 N.A. Per Pickup | $ 113.69 | $ 292 | $ 116.61
Daily Rate | 2 N.A. Per Day $ 631 | $ 0.16 | $ 6.47
Monthly Rate 2 N.A. PerMonth |$ 186.47 | $ 479 | $ 191.26
40 Yd Pickup Rate 2 N.A. Per Pickup | $ 148.15|$ 381 | $ 151.95
Daily Rate | 2 N.A. Per Day $ 848 | $ 022 | $ 8.70
Monthly Rate 2 N.A. PerMonth |$ 253.61 |$ 6.52 | $ 260.13
All Sizes | Initial Delivery 2 N.A. OneTime |$ 6945 $ 1.78 | $ 71.23
Excess Mileage Beyond 10 miles 2 N.A. Per Mile $ 3.09 | $ 0.08 | $ 3.17
Lid Charge I 2 N.A. PerMonth |$ 1356 | $ 035 | $ 13.91
Drop Box Service - Customer Owned (compacted), To Disposal Site and Return
I I Rate Ceiling |Garbage ave. Rate
Drop Box Size Description Schedule |Lbs. Per Mo. Qualifier
8vd Pickup Rate 2 N.A. Per Pickup | $ 159.29 | $ 4.09 | $ 163.38
10 Yd Pickup Rate 2 N.A. Per Pickup | $ 15855 | $ 4.07 | $ 162.63
12 vd Pickup Rate 2 N.A. Per Pickup | $ 162.30 | $ 417 | $ 166.47
15 Yd Pickup Rate 2 N.A. Per Pickup | $ 162.68 | $ 4.18 | $ 166.86
18 Yd Pickup Rate 2 N.A. Per Pickup | $ 165.88 | $ 4.26 | $ 170.15
20 Yd Pickup Rate 2 N.A. Per Pickup | $ 166.95 | $ 4.29 | $ 171.24
25 Yd Pickup Rate 2 N.A. Per Pickup |$ 17574 | $ 452 | $ 180.26
30Yd Pickup Rate 2 N.A. Per Pickup | $ 195.39 | $ 5.02 | $ 200.41
35Yvd Pickup Rate 2 N.A. Per Pickup | $ 22351 |$ 574 | $ 229.26
40 Yd Pickup Rate 2 N.A. Per Pickup | $ 23297 | $ 599 | $ 238.96
All Sizes |Excess Mileage Beyond 10 miles 2 N.A. Per Mile $ 3.09 | $ 0.08 | $ 3.17
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Infectious Waste
Gallons Total Rate Ceiling |Garbage ave. Rate
Per Pickup Schedule |Lbs. Per Mo. Qualifier
0-10 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 322 | $ 0.08 ' $ 3.30
11-20 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 278 | $ 0.07 | $ 2.86
21-30 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 277 | $ 0.07 | $ 2.85
31-40 2 N.A. Per Galon | $ 274 | $ 0.07 | $ 2.81
41-50 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 272 | $ 0.07 | $ 2.79
51-60 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 262 | $ 0.07 | $ 2.69
61-70 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 250 | $ 0.06 ' $ 2.56
71-80 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 239 | $ 0.06 ' $ 2.45
81-90 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 224 | $ 0.06 ' $ 2.30
91-100 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 210 | $ 0.05 $ 2.15
101-110 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 2.00 | $ 0.05 $ 2.05
111-120 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 195 | $ 0.05 $ 2.00
121-130 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 188 | $ 0.05 $ 1.92
131-140 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 177 | $ 0.05 ' $ 1.82
141-150 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 169 | $ 004 ' $ 1.73
151-160 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 167 | $ 004 ' $ 1.71
161-170 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 163 | $ 004 ' $ 1.67
171-180 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 161 | $ 004 ' $ 1.65
181-190 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 155 | $ 004 ' $ 1.59
191-200 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 152 | $ 004 ' $ 1.56
201-210 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 150 | $ 004 ' $ 1.54
211-220 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 145 | $ 004 '$ 1.49
221-230 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 1.40 | $ 004 ' $ 1.43
231-240 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 137 | $ 004 ' $ 1.40
241-250 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 134 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.38
251-260 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 133 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.37
261-270 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 129 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.32
271-280 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 127 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.30
281-290 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 124 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.27
291-300 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 124 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.27
301-310 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 123 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.26
311-320 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 121 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.24
321-330 2 N.A. PerGallon | $ 119 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.22
331-340 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 117 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.19
341-350 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 117 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.19
351-360 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 115 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.18
361-370 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 112 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.15
371-380 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 111 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.14
381-390 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 110 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.13
391-400 2 N.A. PerGallon | $ 110 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.13
401-410 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 1.08 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.10
411-420 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 1.08 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.10
421-430 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 1.07 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.09
431-440 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 1.07 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.09
441-450 2 N.A. PerGallon | $ 1.05 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.08
451-460 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 1.05 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.08
461-470 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 1.04 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.07
471-480 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 1.04 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.07
481-490 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 1.01 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.04
491-500 2 N.A. PerGalon | $ 1.01 | $ 0.03 ' $ 1.04
Infectious Waste - Miscellaneous
Rate Ceiling |Garbage ave. Rate

Description Schedule |Lbs. Per Mo. Qualifier

On-call Service, Add 2 N.A. Per Pickup | $ 844 ' $ 022 | $ 8.66

Special Pick-up, Add 2 N.A. Per Pickup | $ 844 % 022 ' $ 8.66

Minimum Charge 2 N.A. Per Month |$ 3218 | $ 0.83 ' $ 33.00
Note: Rates shown do not include City and State taxes.
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